Page No. 1
02/26/97

NAME

CHRISTENSEN, BART
CHRISTENSEN, BART

GEM VALLEY FARMS

GEM VALLEY FARMS

GEM VALLEY FARMS

GEM VALLEY FARMS
JORGENSEN, CARL
JORGENSEN, TERRY
MODERSITZKI, DAVID
RIGBY, DON C

RIGBY, DON C

RIGBY, DON C

RIGBY, DON C

RIGBY, DON C
RINDLISBAKER, TERRY G
RINDLISBAKER, TERRY G
RINDLISBAKER, TERRY G
SIMONSON, VON OR ERIC
YOST, PHIL

YOST, PHIL

YOST, PHIL

* Permits 29-7636 & 29-7637 describe three POD's, actual location of two wells do not match permit locations. Permits allow two year incremental

BANCROFT-LUND IRRIGATION WELLS - 1996 ESTIMATES OF VOLUME WITHDRAWALS USING POWER RECORDS

DIVERSION NAME

LINEAR PIVOT
ANDERSON WELL

PAULS

HANSEN WELL

DEEP WELL

HIGHWAY WELL
Jorgensen North Well
Jorgensen South Well

CHESTERFIELD WELL
OLD FAITHFUL

OLD FAITHFUL #2
POND WELL

#1

LLOYD WELL
HANSEN/RUPP
LONGENBOHN WELL

Home Well
Kim Welch East
Kim Welch West

WATER RIGHT

NUMBER
13-02269
13-07099
13-02203
13-02259
13-07165
29-07070
13-07161
13-02198
29-02313
29-02548
29-07001
29-07636
29-07636
29-07637
29-07098
29-07102
29-07365A
13-07084
13-07097
13-07163
13-07163

development stages, not to exceed 240 acres per stage.

WR DIV. RATE
STG  (CFS)
4.42
4.79
3.14
2.10
3.12
4.68
4.54
2.88
2.34
3.12
5.97
1.60
1.60
17.04
4.79
5.39
L 2.74
4.36
4.46
4.37
4.37
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OTHER RIGHTS

13-07198C
13-07261, 13-071988

13-07005
29-00580
29-07061

29-7637* (PD NOT ON
29-7637* (PD NOT ON
29-07636*
29-07264

13-07259

13-07225
13-07225

TOTAL
W. RT
CFS
4.42
4.79
3.14
3.76
5.12
4.68
4.54
3.82
4.68
5.86
5.97
14.40
14.40
14.40
4.79
6.68
2.74
4.36
4.46
4.37
4.37

TOTAL 96 MAX
W. RT MEAS
AC. FT. CFs
711.0 1.85
918.0 2.21
465.0 1.7
792.0 1.67
927.0 3.7
918.0 4.57
690.0 3.50
1065.0 2.22
1002.0 1.93
942.0 5.03
1320.0 5.81
2160.0 4.92
2160.0 0.26
2160.0 1.08
876.0 3.52
1384.0 4.65
411.0 2.51
1110.0 4.12
- 930.0 4.12
1356.0 1.72
1356.0 2.51

96 PCC
MEAS
AC. FT.
~50-0-
164.9
151.1
178.9
278.8
301.1
126.9
64.1
91.5
344.0
1151.1
655.6

6.2
146.4
316.8
370.6
.9
313.0
340.7
136.3
162.5

96 PCC
AC. FT

QUALTFIER
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Water right cfs and volume limits are limits for 3 stages (1991 thru 1996).
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age No. 1
3/11/98 BANCROFT-LUND IRRIGATION WELLS - 1997 ESTIMATES OF VOLUME WITHDRAWALS USING POWER RECORDS
TOTAL MAX TOTAL TOTAL 97 PCC PCC MEAS

AME DIVERSION NAME WATER RIGHT WR DIV. RATE OTHER RIGHTS W. RT MEAS 1987 W. RT MEAS AC: FT. opP

NUMBER STG (CFS) CFS CFS KWH AC. FT. AC. FT. QUALIFIER' NO.
AMPBELL, JOSEPH 29-07000A D 0.09 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 4
IRISTENSEN, BART LINEAR PIVOT 13-02269 D 4.42 4.42  2.03 100900 711.0 115.6 2 7"'{',",/_;7»:. 144
ARISTENSEN, BART ANDERSON WELL 13-07099 L 4.79 4.79 2.21 76800 918.0 102.6 2
iRISTENSEN, BART HEGSTROM WELL 13-07147 L 5.01 13-07099 4.79 3.71 53200 939.0 122.4 7 1
ITY OF BANCROFT MAIN WELL 29-00560 D. 2.00 2.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 1
ITY OF BANCROFT RR WELL/BACK-UP WELL 29-00561 D 0.36 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 1
LIASON & SONS INC 29-02347 b 1.20 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 N ‘
M VALLEY FARMS PAULS 13-02203 D 3.14 3.14 1.71 78259 465.0 187.5 5 2 k
5M VALLEY FARMS HANSEN WELL 13-02259 D 2.10 13-07198C 3.76 2.06 59850 792.0 133.3 3 2
iM VALLEY FARMS DEEP WELL 13-07165 L 3.12 13-07261, 13-07198B 5.12 3.71 139680 927.0 193.6 3 2
IM VALLEY FARMS DWAIN CHRISTENSEN PLA 13-07198 P 5.23 5.23 3.92 1775 345.0 0.0 VA 2
iM VALLEY FARMS HOME PLACE 29-02352 D 2.50 2.50 @ 98240 687.0 223.2 4 2
iM VALLEY FARMS STANTON PLACE 29-07000B b 4.41 4.41 3.14 77025 897.0 164.5 1 2
iM VALLEY FARMS HIGHWAY WELL 29-07070 D 4.68 4.68 4.57 110760 918.0 239.2 3 2
[BSON, GRANT H 13-07068 L 3.20 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 ¥/
{LBERT, J HARRIS 29-02467 D 1.50 0.00 0.00 59600 0.0 0.0 N
LBERT, J HARRIS 29-07172 L 3.41 2%9-07371 3.41 0.00 43716 1144.5 0.0 N
LBERT, J HARRIS DIESEL PUMP 29-07172 L 3.41 29-07371 3.41 0.00 0 1144.5 0.0 1
‘LBERT, MILTON L & 29-07308 D 2.64 ,2/‘0;; 2.12 48975 0.0 91.3 1 2= 9 'S//le,(
)ST, MONTE ! S O.67 bl
‘LBERT, MILTON L & 29-07324 D 8.08 8.08 4.33 132525 1212.0 286.5 2 2
)JST, MONTE
JLSTEN, MARK HOLSTEN OBS. WELL 13-07118 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 5 .
NKINS, JAY DELL 29-07352A D 0.10 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 5
JRGENSEN, CARL Jorgensen North Well 13-07161 D 4.54 4.54 3.50 30300 690.0 50.2 2
JRGENSEN, TERRY Jorgensen South Well 13-02198 D 2.88 13-07005 3.82 2.22 24720 1065.0 43.3 1 2-
0YD, BEN & DAVID MCNEIL PLACE 13-02278 D 5.45° 5.45 3.96 121500 924.0 189.0 2 2
/OYD, CALVIN G 29-07434 D 3.34 3.34 3.31 103080 921.0 232.8 1
OYD, KEITH E 13-02312 D 3.00 3.00 2.00 60375 690.0 72.8 1
OYD, WARREN P 13-02313 L 3.68 3.68 3.30 50640 829.5 105.2 1
)DERSITZKI, DAVID 29-02313 D 2.34 29-00580 4.68 1.93 60353 1002.0 120.4 1 2 /w/,é, 10, 25
'EGON SHORT LINE 29-04330 S 0.27 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 5
JILROAD CO.
:RKINS, WAYNE CRP WELL 29-07253 D 2.55 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 Z 4
-GBY, DON C CHES;I‘ERFIELD WELL 29-02548 D 3.12 29-07061 5.86 5.03 134760 942.0 319.0 2 2
© Permits 29-7636 & 29-7637 describe three POD's, actual location of two wells do not match permit locations. Permits allow Ewo year incremental

development stages, not to exceed 240 acres per stage. Water right cfs and volume limits are limits for 3 stages (1991 thru 1996) .




age No. 2
3/11/98

AME

IGBY,
IGBY,
IGBY,
IGBY,
[GRY,
IGBY, MAX D
INDLISBAKER,
INDLISBAKER,
INDLISBAKER,
INDLISBAKER,
[NDLISBAKER,
[MONSON, VON
11TH, EVERETT
AITH, MARVIN
3EN&DAVID LLOYD, OP)
ILCH, CLIFFORD
[STISEN LIVESTOCK CO
‘STISEN, RAOUL
‘STISEN, STANLEY

)ST, GORDON R.

)ST, GORDON R.

)ST, GORDON RAY

)ST, GORDON RAY

)ST, GORDON RAY

)ST, PHIL

)ST, PHIL

)ST, PHIL

)ST, PHIL

ST, PHIL
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LEON G
TERRY G
TERRY G
TERRY G
TERRY G
OR ERIC

© Permits 29-7636 & 29-7637 describe three POD's,

BANCROFT-LUND IRRIGATION WELLS -

DIVERSION NAME

OLD FAITHFUL #1
OLD FAITHFUL #2
POND WELL

#1

LANDFILL WELL

LLOYD WELL
HANSEN/RUPP
LONGENBOHN WELL
CHRISTENSEN WELL

SCHENK WELL SOUTH
SCHENK WELL NORTH

Home Well
Kim Welch West
Kim Welch East

WAYNE PERKINS WELL

WATER RIGHT
NUMBER
29-07001
29-07636
29-07636
29-07637
29-02536
29-02537
29-00534
29-07098
29-07102
29-07365A
29-073658B
13-07084
13-07010
13-02197

29-02315
29-07394
29-07041
29-07392
29-07352C
29-07419A
29-07080
29-07131
29-07132
13-07097
13-07163
13-07163
29-02540
29-07253

development stages, not to exceed 240 acres per stage.

TOTAL MAX
WR DIV. RATE OTHER RIGHTS W. RT MEAS
STG  (CFS) CFS CFS
D 5.97 5.97 5.81
P 1.60 29-7637* (PD NOT ON 14.40 4.92
p 1.60 29-7637* (PD NOT ON 14.40 0.26
p 17.04  29-07636* 14.40 1.08
D 3.14 0.00 0.00
D 1.90 0.00 0.00
D 0.28 0.00 0.00
D 4.79 4.79 3.52
D §.39  29-07264 6.68  4.65
L 2.74 ) 2.74  2.51
L 1.54  29-07387 4.74 2.25
D 4.36  13-07259 4.36 4.12
D 0.68 0.00 0.00
D 3.48 3.48  1.96
D 2.14 29-07443 ’ Cjizgg:::gzg§>
D 0.99 0.00 1.09
D 4.68 29-7305 4.68 4.52
L 1.65 0.00 0.00
L 1.27  13-07419A 0.00 0.00
L 6.62 13-07352C 0.00 0.00
D 2.53  29-07131, 29-07358, 2,63 0.00 2.27
L 2.24  29-07080, 29-07358, 0.00 0.00
D 1.09 0.00 0.00
D 4.46 4.46  4.12
D 4.37 13-07225 4.37 2.51
D 4.37  13-07225 4.37 1.72
D 3.14 .Y Dt 2.42
D _;,gg/’ 29-07446 /31000 1.69

/,

actual location of two wells do not match permit locations.

1997 ESTIMATES OF VOLUME WITHDRAWALS USING POWER RECORDS

TOTAL
1997
 KWH
379520
181840
0
66300
0
0
18504
88960
141077
35400
52875
116000
0
42400

51440
26948
118720
0
127680
55600
194400
46536
19726
99680
60520
46608
36666
59040

© 1356.

TOTAL
W. RT
AC. FT
1320.
2160.
2160.
2160.
0.

0.

0
876.
1384.
411.
711.
1110.

840.

2404.

o O 0 0o o

930.
1356.

o]
0
0
0
0
0
.0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

.OOOOOQOOOOOOQQ

97 PCC
MEAS
AC. FT

863.
400,

0.
72.
0.
0.
0.
149,
197.
69.
69.
210.

76.
124.

75.
279.

Water right cfs and volume limits are limits for 3 stages (1991 thru 1996).
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pCC
AC. FT.
QUALIFIER
8
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Permits allow two year incremental

MEAS
op
No.
2
2
2
2
4
2
5
2
2
2
2
2 %0037
2
2
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Page No.
03/11/98

NAME

YOST, PHIL

YOST, PHIL,

YOST, PHIL

POD

09S 40E 28 NENE
08S 39E 34 NESE
08S 39E 22 SESW

1997 MEASUREMENT COMMENTS

DIV_NAME

Home Well

WAYNE PERKINS WELL

MEAS_COMS7




Page No. 1
04/13/98

NAME

CAMPBELL, JOSEPH
CHRISTENSEN, BART
CHRISTENSEN, BART
CHRISTENSEN, BART
CITY OF BANCROFT
CITY OF BANCROFT
ELIASON & SONS INC
GEM VALLEY FARMS
GEM VALLEY FARMS
GEM VALLEY FARMS
GEM VALLEY FARMS
GEM VALLEY FARMS
GEM VALLEY FARMS
GEM VALLEY FARMS
GIBSON, GRANT H
GILBERT, J HARRIS
GILBERT, J HARRIS
GILBERT, J HARRIS
GILBERT, MILTON L &
YOST, MONTE
GILBERT, MILTON L &
YOST, MONTE
HOLSTEN, MARK
JENKINS, JAY DELL
JORGENSEN, CARL
JORGENSEN, TERRY
LLOYD, BEN & DAVID
LLOYD, CALVIN G
LLOYD, KEITH E
LLOYD, WARREN P
MODERSITZKI, DAVID
OREGON SHORT LINE
RAILROAD CO.
PERKINS, WAYNE
RIGBY, DON C

* Permits 29-7636 & 29-7637 describe three POD's,

BANCROFT-LUND IRRIGATION WELLS -

DIVERSION NAME

LINEAR PIVOT
ANDERSON WELL
HEGSTROM WELL

MAIN WELL

RR WELL/BACK-UP WELL

PAULS

HANSEN WELL

DEEP WELL

DWAIN CHRISTENSEN PLA
HOME PLACE

STANTON PLACE

HIGHWAY WELL

DIESEL PUMP

HOLSTEN OBS. WELL

Jorgensen North Well
Jorgensen South Well
MCNEIL PLACE

CRP WELL
CHESTERFIELD WELL

WATER RIGHT
NUMBER
29-07000A
13-02269
13-07099
13-07147
29-00560
29-00561
29-02347
13-02203
13-02259
13-07165
13-07198
29-02352
29-07000B
29-07070
13-07068
29-02467
29-07172
29-07172
29-07308

29-07324

13-07118
29-07352A
13-07161
13-02198
13-02278
29-07434
13-02312
13-02313
29-02313
29-04330

29-07253
29-02548

development stages, not to exceed 240 acres per stage.

1997 ESTIMATES OF VOLUME WITHDRAWALS USING POWER RECORDS

WR DIV. RATE

STG

Ot otrrovuovowtuoUuoooooorErD oo

o
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D
D

(CFS)
0.09
4.42
4.79
5.01
2.00
0.36
1.20
3.14
2.10
3.12
5.23
2.50
4.41
4.68
3.20
1.90
3.41
3.41
2.64

8.08

0.00
0.10
4.54
2.88
5.45
3.34
3.00
3.68
2.34
0.27

2.55
3.12

TOTAL

OTHER RIGHTS W.

RT

CFS

0.
4.
4.
13-07099 4.
2.
0.
1.
.14
.76
.12
.23
.50
.41
.68
.20

3
13-07198C 3
13-07261, 13-07198B 5
5
2
4
4
3

1.
29-07371 3.
29-07371 3.
0.

8.

0.
0.
4.
13-07005 3.
5.
3.
3.
3.
29-00580 4.
0.

2.
29-07061 5.
actual location of two wells do not match permit locations.

00
42
79
79
00
36
20

90
41
41
00

08

00
00
54
82
45
34
00
68
68
00

55
86

MAX
MEAS
CFS

0.
2.
2.
3.
0.
0.
0.
.71

1

2.
3.
.92
.55
.14
.57

3
2
3
4

0.
0.
0.
0.
2.

4.

0.
0.
3.
2.
3.
3.
2,
3.
1.
0.

0.
S.

00
03
21
71
00
00
00

06
71

00
00
00
00
12

33

00
00
S0
22
96
31
00
30
93
00

00
03

TOTAL
1997
KWH

o]

100900

76800
53200
o]

0

0
78259
59850
139680
1775
98240
77025
110760
0
59600
43716
0
48975

132525

0

0
30300
24720
121500
103080
60375
50640
60353
0

0
134760

TOTAL
W. RT
AC. FT.
0.0
711.0
918.0
939.0
0.0
0.0
285.0
465.0
792.0
927.0
345.0
687.0
897.0
918.0
480.0
714.0
1144.5
1144.5
0.0

1212.0

0.0
0.0
650.0
1065.0
924.0
921.0
690.0
829.5
1002.0
0.0

942.0
942.0

97 PBCC
MEAS
AC. FT.
0.0
115.6
102.6
122.4
0.0
0.0
6.0
187.5
133.3
193.6
0.0
223.2
164.5
239.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
91.3

286.5

0.0
0.0
50.2
43.3
189.0
232.8
72.8
105.2
120.4
0.0

0.0
319.0

PCC
AC. FT.
QUALIFIER
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Permits allow two year incremental

Water right cfs and volume limits are limits for 3 stages (1991 thru 1996) .
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+
Page No. 2
04/13/98 BANCROFT-LUND IRRIGATION WELLS - 1997 ESTIMATES OF VOLUME WITHDRAWALS USING POWER RECORDS
. TOTAL MAX TOTAL TOTAL 97 PCC PCC MEAS

NAME DIVERSION NAME WATER RIGHT WR DIV. RATE OTHER RIGHTS W. RT MEAS 1997 W. RT MEAS AC. FT. OP

NUMBER STG (CFS) CFsS CFS KWH AC. FT. AC. FT. QUALIFIER NO.
RIGBY, DON C OLD FAITHFUL #1 29-07001 D 5.97 5.97 5.81 379520 1320.0 863.5 8 2
RIGBY, DON C OLD FAITHFUL #2 29-07636 P 1.60 29-7637* (PD NOT ON 14.40 4.92 181840 2160.0 400.2 8 2
RIGBY, DON C POND WELL 29-07636 P 1.60 29-7637* (PD NOT ON 14.40 0.26 0 2160.0 0.0 Z 2
RIGBY, DON C #t 29-07637 P 17.04 29-07636* 14.40 1.08 66300 2160.0 72.0 8 2
RIGBY, MAX D LANDFILL WELL 29-02536 D 3.14 3.14 0.00 0 600.0 0.0 2 4
RIGBY, MAX D 29-02537 D 1.90 1.90 0.00 0 285.0 0.0 N 2
RINDLISBAKER, LEON G 29-00534 D 0.28 0.00 0.00 18504 0.0 0.0 B
RINDLISBAKER, TERRY G LLOYD WELL 29-07098 D 4.79 4.79 3.52 88960 876.0 149.9 3 2
RINDLISBAKER, TERRY G HANSEN/RUPP 29-07102 D 5.39 29-07264 6.68 4.65 141077 1384.0 197.7 8 2
RINDLISBAKER, TERRY G LONGENBOHN WELL 29-07365A L 2.74 2.74 2.51 35400 411.0 69.0 S 2
RINDLISBAKER, TERRY G CHRISTENSEN WELL 29-07365B ﬂ 1.54 29-07387 4.74 2.25 52875 711.0 69.5 1 2
SIMONSON, VON OR ERIC 13-07084 D 4.36 13-07259 4.36 4.12 116000 1110.0 210.8 2 2
SMITH, EVERETT 13-07010 D 0.68 0.68 0.00 0 108.6 0.0 N 2
SMITH, MARVIN 13-02197 D 3.48 3.48 1.96 42400 954.0 76.3 1 2
(BEN&DAVID LLOYD, OP)
WELCH, CLIFFORD . 29-02315 D 2.14 29-07443 2.81 3.22 51440 840.0 124.3 1 2
WISTISEN LIVESTOCK CO 29-07394 D 0.98 0.00 1.09 26948 0.0 75.7 1 2
WISTISEN, RAOUL 29-07041 D 4.68 29-7305 4.68 4.52 118720 2404.0 279.5 S 2
WISTISEN, STANLEY 29-07392 L 1.65 0.00 0.00 0 0.0 0.0 N 2
YOST, GORDON R. SCHENK WELL SOUTH 29-07352C L 1.27 13-07419A 0.00 0.00 127680 0.0 0.0 N 2
YOST, GORDON R. SCHENK WELL NORTH 29-07419A L 6.62 13-07352C 0.00 0.00 55600 0.0 0.0 N 2
YOST, GORDON RAY 29-07080 D 2.53 29-07131, 29-07358, 0.00 2.27 194400 0.0 278.6 2 2
YOST, GORDON RAY 29-07131 L 2.24 29-07080, 29-07358, 0.00 0.00 46536 0.0 0.0 N 2
YOST, GORDON RAY 29-07132 D 1.09 1.09 0.00 19726 273.0 0.0 N 2
YOST, PHIL Home Well 13-07097 D 4.46 4.46 4.12 99680 930.0 168.6 3 2
YOST, PHIL Kim Welch West 13-07163 D 4.37 13-07225 4.37 2.51 60500 1356.0 89.5 3 2
YOST, PHIL Kim Welch East 13-07163 D 4.37 13-07225 4.37 1.72 46608 1356.0 88.7 1 2
YOST, PHIL 29-02540 D 3.14 3.14 2.42 36666 471.0 98.1 1 2
YOST, PHIL WAYNE PERKINS WELL 29-07446 D 1.89 29-07253 1.89 1.69 59040 477.0 72.5 1 2

* Permits 29-7636 & 29-7637 describe three POD's, actual location of two wells do not match permit locations. Permits allow two year incremental
development stages, not to exceed 240 acres per stage. Water right cfs and volume limits are limits for 3 stages (1991 thru 1996).





